
LWVMD ACTION ALERT 
OPPOSE funding for BOOST Scholarship Program for Students in 

Private and Religious Schools 
The State’s Primary Responsibility is to  
Support PUBLIC SCHOOL students. 

 
Recent reports on the adequacy of funding for Maryland public schools gave evidence that it would 
require between $2 to $3 million in additional local, state and federal resources to adequately and 

equitable fund our 24 public school systems. 

We should not be providing additional funds for private schools. 

The FY2018 budget allocated $5.5 million for the BOOST scholarship program for students eligible for free or 
reduced-price lunch to attend private and religious schools that currently receive state funding for computers 
and textbooks. This year’s budget increases the allocation to $8,850,000. The Senate version of the budget bill 
keeps the allocation at this increased level of almost $9 million. 

Our best chance to reduce this diversion of funding from where it is needed 
most is to urge the House Appropriations Committee to eliminate or reduce this 

funding. 

The committee will be making decisions on  

Friday, March 16 

http://www.lwvmd.org/r?u=https%3A%2F%2Fd3n8a8pro7vhmx.cloudfront.net%2Flwvmaryland%2Fmailings%2F2021%2Fattachments%2Foriginal%2FMDGA_HOUSE_APPROPRIATIONS_COMMITTEE_MEMBERS.pdf%3F1521044906&e=f359208b9e6accd5f0c183818d3227aa&utm_source=lwvmaryland&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=aa_oppose_boost&n=2
http://www.lwvmd.org/r?u=https%3A%2F%2Fd3n8a8pro7vhmx.cloudfront.net%2Flwvmaryland%2Fmailings%2F2021%2Fattachments%2Foriginal%2FMDGA_HOUSE_APPROPRIATIONS_COMMITTEE_MEMBERS.pdf%3F1521044906&e=f359208b9e6accd5f0c183818d3227aa&utm_source=lwvmaryland&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=aa_oppose_boost&n=2


• If any of the committee members below are your delegates, please contact them immediately 
to oppose BOOST funding.  

• Starred delegates are members of the Education and Economic Development Subcommittee, 
and are especially important.  

• If none of the members are in your district, contact the Chair and Co-Chair. 

For talking points, click here to see LWVMD testimony 
opposing this program. 

 
Chair Maggie McIntosh maggie.mcintosh@house.state.md.us 
District 43, Baltimore City 410-841-3407 | 301-858-3407 

Vice Chair Tawanna P. Gaines tawanna.gaines@house.state.md.us 
District 22, Prince Georges 410-841-3058 | 301-858-3058 

*Ben Barnes ben.barnes@house.state.md.us 
D-21, Prince George’s & Anne Arundel 410-841-3046 | 301-858-3046 

Wendell R. Beitzel  wendell.beitzel@house.state.md.us 
D-1A, Garrett and Allegany  410-841-3435 | 301-858-3435 

Mary Beth Carozza MaryBeth.Carozza@house.state.md.us 
D-38C, Wicomico & Worcester 301-858-3356 | 410-841-3356 

Mark S. Chang. Mark.Chang@house.state.md.us 
District 32, Anne Arundel 410-841-3511 | 301-858-3511  

*Barrie S. Ciliberti Barrie.Ciliberti@house.state.md.us 
D-4, Frederick & Carroll 410-841-3080 | 301-858-3080 

Jefferson L. Ghrist Jeff.Ghrist@house.state.md.us 
D-36, Kent, Queen Anne's, Cecil, & Caroline 410-841-3555 | 301-858-3555 

Robin L. Grammer, Jr. Robin.Grammer@house.state.md.us 
District 6, Baltimore County 410-841-3298 | 301-858-3298 

Ana Sol Gutierrez ana.gutierrez@house.state.md.us 
District 18, Montgomery 410-841-3181 | 301-858-3181 

Keith E. Haynes keith.haynes@house.state.md.us 
District 44A, Baltimore City 410-841-3801 | 301-858-3801 

*Shelly Hettleman Shelly.Hettleman@house.state.md.us 
District 11, Baltimore County 410-841-3833 | 301-858-3833 

Michael A. Jackson Michael.Jackson@house.state.md.us 
D-27B Calvert and Prince George's  410-841-3103 | 301-858-3103 

*Adrienne A. Jones adrienne.jones@house.state.md.us 
District 10, Baltimore County 410-841-3391 | 301-858-3391 

*Marc Korman Marc.Korman@house.state.md.us 
District 16, Montgomery 410-841-3649 | 301-858-3649 

Carol L. Krimm Carol.Krimm@house.state.md.us 
District 3A, Frederick 410-841-3472 | 301-858-3472 
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Clarence K. Lam Clarence.Lam@house.state.md.us 
D-12, Baltimore & Howard 410-841-3205 | 301-858-3205 

Brooke E. Lierman Brooke.Lierman@house.state.md.us 
District 46, Baltimore City 410-841-3319 | 301-858-3319 

Tony McConkey tony.mcconkey@house.state.md.us 
District 33, Anne Arundel 410-841-3406 | 301-858-3406 

Mike McKay Mike.McKay@house.state.md.us 
D-1C, Allegany & Washington 410-841-3321 | 301-858-3321 

Aruna Miller aruna.miller@house.state.md.us 
District 15, Montgomery 410-841-3090 | 301-858-3090 

Kirill Reznik kirill.reznik@house.state.md.us 
District 39, Montgomery 410-841-3039 | 301-858-3039 

Theodore Sophocleus ted.sophocleus@house.state.md.us 
District 32, Anne Arundel 410-841-3372 | 301-858-3372 

Geraldine Valentino-Smith geraldine.valentino@house.state.md.us 
District 23A, Prince George’s 410-841-3101 | 301-858-3101 

*David E. Vogt III david.vogt@house.state.md.us 
D-4, Frederick & Carroll 410-841-3118 | 301-858-3118 

Pat Young pat.young@house.state.md.us 
District 44B, Baltimore County 410-841-3544 | 301-858-3544 

 

 

 THANK YOU FOR YOUR ACTIVISM! 
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